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Page 3 – Scrap Metal and Tire Pick-up – Will the contractor be responsible for evacuation of CFC’s from appliances or will that have already been removed prior to collection?

Answer: Contractor will be responsible for removal of CFCs

Page 3 – Scrap Metal and Tire Pick-up – Does the Town have any historical data for the number of collections in a year or that are made each month?

[bookmark: _GoBack]Answer: The amount of scrap metal varies each month based on resident requests (The first Friday of the month is designated for scrap metal and tire pick-up) 12 per year.

Page 3 – Items Unacceptable for Collection – Lists #3- #7 plastics as being unacceptable.  This material is acceptable at the Torrington MIRA Transfer Station.  Does the Town not want this type of plastics to be included as part of this collection?

Answer: Please disregard the note on #3 & #7 plastics if they are acceptable at the Torrington transfer Station

Pages 7 – 8 List Attachments A & C.  Should there be an Attachment B? 

Answer: There is no Attachment B


